

16.01.2021

THROUGH CISCO WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING

One regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh Nishant Awana, Ld counsel for plaintiff

None for defendant

Be awaited for counsel for defendant till 10.30 am.

(HASAN ANZAR)
ADJ-06/ West District/ THC

At 10.30 am

Present: Sh Nishant Awana, Ld counsel for plaintiff

Sh Gulshan Kumar, Ld counsel for defendant

Ld. counsel for defendant seeks four weeks' time to file the WS.
Let the same be filed with an advance copy to the counsel for plaintiff.

Both the parties are directed to bring their respective original document for the inspection.

Further, both the parties are directed to remain present on NDOH.

To come up for further proceedings on 24.03.2021.

(HASAN ANZAR)
ADJ-06/ West District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.01.2021

