

IN THE COURT OF MS.VEENA RANI :ADJ-06, WEST
DISTRICT, TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

Civ DJ No:603/20

Title:Ganesh Kumar Porwal Vs. Addesh Kumar Porwal

28-09-2021

Present: Sh. Nishant Awana, ld. counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff.

Sh. Gulshan Kumar, ld. counsel for the defendant
with defendant.

It is stated by ld. Counsel for the parties that there
are no documents for admission and denial in this case.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff pressed his application
u/o 39 rule 1&2 CPC. It is further stated by ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff that he does not wish to file replication to the WS of the
defendant in this case.

On the other hand Ld. Counsel for the defendant
seeks time to file reply to the above application.

Put up for filing of reply to the above application
and filing of proposed issues on 23-12-2021.

(VEENA RANI)

Additional District Judge-06,

West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

Judge Code : DL271/Date:28-09-2021