

CNR: DLWT01-005398-2020

CS No. 603/20

Ganesh Kumar Porwal vs Avdesh Kumar Porwal

11.01.2024

Present: Sh. Nishant Awana, Ld Counsel for plaintiff **through
video conferencing**

Sh Gulshan Kumar, Ld Counsel for defendant.

Case is adjourned for further arguments on pending
application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC on **09.02.2024**.

(Mukesh Kumar)

Additional District Judge-06
West District, Tis Hazari Courts

11.01.2024