

23 Civ DJ 603/20
GANESH KUMAR PORWAL
Vs.
AVDESH KUMAR PORWAL
CNR: DLWT01-005398-2020

19.09.2024

Present: Ms Nitya Sharma, counsel for plaintiff through v/c.
Sh. Gulshan Kumar, counsel for defendant through v/c.

There is a technical glitch in video conferencing.

To come up for arguments on application under Order XXXIX
Rule 1 and 2 of CPC on 05.12.2024.

(Goma Dabas Gupta)
District Judge-06
West District, Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/19.09.2024