

13 Civ DJ 603/20
GANESH KUMAR PORWAL
Vs.
AVDESH KUMAR PORWAL
CNR: DLWT01-005398-2020

01.05.2025

Present: Ms. Ekta Kundoo, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
PW/plaintiff and PW, Rajesh Porwal, in person.
Sh. Gulshan Kumar, Counsel for defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW, plaintiff and PW, Rajesh Porwal along with list of witnesses filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied. Be taken on record.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff as the plaintiff is not well and also the main counsel is not available today. Not opposed.

To come up for PE on **14.08.2025**.

(Goma Dabas Gupta)
District Judge-06
West District, Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/01.05.2025