

**20 Civ DJ 603/20 GANESH KUMAR PORWAL Vs. AVDESH KUMAR  
PORWAL**

24.04.2026

All the proceeding conducted through VC.

Present Ms. Ekta Kundu, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Gulshan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ms. Anshika Bagla, Ld. LC through VC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the witness could not be examined today as not well.

Ld. Counsel for both the parties and Ld. LC submit that they will record the evidence on 07.05.2026 at 12.00 noon before the Ld. LC and Ld. LC to submit the report regarding plaintiff evidence on 07.05.2026 at 4.00 pm.

**SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR  
DISTRICT JUDGE-08  
WEST/DELHI/24.04.2026**