

**2 Civ DJ 603/20 GANESH KUMAR PORWAL Vs. AVDESH KUMAR
PORWAL**

29.05.2026

All the proceeding conducted through VC.

The matters of 28.05.2026 are taken up today vide notification no. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-1/DHC dated 26.05.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present Ms. Rakshita, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Sh.

Nishant, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

None for defendant.

Ms. Anishka Bagla, Ld. LC through VC.

Ld. LC submits that matter is still pending at the stage of cross examination of PW1 and date fixed is 04.06.2026 at 3.00 pm.

Further, she has apprised that there are two witnesses from the side of plaintiff and two witnesses from the side of defendant.

Put up awaiting report of Ld. LC regarding entire evidence for 15.10.2026.

**SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/29.05.2026**